(+45) 70 15 14 14
Thomson Super Smart Ball Bushing
For ordering and questions call
127
Thomson RoundRail Linear Guides and Components
Super Smart Ball Bushing Bearings
Thomson Super Smart Ball Bushing Bearing products offer:

Number of
Ball Tracks Mass (kg)
Dynamic
Load W(1)(3)
(N)
Load Limit
W0
(2)(3)
(N)
Without
Integral Wipers
With one
Integral Wiper
With two
Integral Wipers
SSEM16 SSEM16W SSEM16WW 16 26 36 24.6 1.30 10 0.030 2200 2400
SSEM20 SSEM20W SSEM20WW 20 32 45 31.2 1.60 10 0.066 4000 4400
SSEM25 SSEM25W SSEM25WW 25 40 58 43.7 1.85 10 0.135 6700 7300
SSEM30 SSEM30W SSEM30WW 30 47 68 51.7 1.85 10 0.206 8300 9100
SSEM40 SSEM40W SSEM40WW 40 62 80 60.3 2.15 10 0.392 13700 15000
(1)  For rated travel life of 100 km. For longer travel lives. reduce load to •(100/L)0.33 where L (km) is the required travel life. Do not exceed the Dynamic Load Rating for travel
life of less than 100 km.
(2)  The Load Limit is the maximum load that may be applied to a bearing/shaft. It is important to analyze the application so that peak and/or shock do not exceed the Load
Limit.

Mass
(kg)
Dynamic
Load W(1)(3)
(N)
Load Limit
W0
(2)(3)
(N)
Without
Integral Wipers
With one Integral
Wiper
With two Integral
Wipers
SSEM16OPN SSEM16OPNW SSEM16OPNWW 16 26 36 24.6 1.30 9.0 0 70 8 0.023 2200 2400
SSEM20OPN SSEM20OPNW SSEM20OPNWW 20 32 45 31.2 1.60 10.0 0 50 8 0.054 4000 4400
SSEM25OPN SSEM25OPNW SSEM25OPNWW 25 40 58 43.7 1.85 12.5 1.50(5) 60 8 0.107 6700 7300
SSEM30OPN SSEM30OPNW SSEM30OPNWW 30 47 68 51.7 1.85 13.7 2.00 55 8 0.163 8300 9100
SSEM40OPN SSEM40OPNW SSEM40OPNWW 40 62 80 60.3 2.15 19.0 1.50 54 8 0.315 13700 15000
(1)  For rated travel life of 100 km. For longer travel lives, reduce load to •(100/L)0.33 where L (km) is the required travel life. Do not exceed the Dynamic Load Rating for travel
life of less than 100 km.
(2)  The Load Limit is the maximum load that may be applied to a bearing/shaft. It is important to analyze the application so that peak and/or shock do not exceed the Load
Limit.

Integral
Wiper
Nominal
LinearRace
Dia. d
C
h14
C1
h13
C2
min.
Nominal
Housing
Bore Dia.
D(2)
SSJM16 SSJM16W SSJM16WW 16 37 26.5 1.60 28 10 .030 2200 2400
SSJM20 SSJM20W SSJM20WW 20 42 30.5 1.60 32 10 .066 4000 4400
SSJM25 SSJM25W SSJM25WW 25 59 41 1.85 40 10 .133 6700 7300
SSJM30 SSJM30W SSJM30WW 30 64 44.5 1.85 45 10 .202 8300 9100
SSJM40 SSJM40W SSJM40WW 40 80 60.5 2.10 60 10 .392 13700 15000
Designed to be used for new or existing JIS (Japanese Industrial Standard) designs
90
270
180 0

Integral
Wiper
Nominal
LinearRace
Dia. d
C
h14
C1
h13
C2
min.
Nominal
Housing
Bore
Dia. D(2)
SSJM16OPN SSJM16OPNW SSJM16OPNWW 16 37 26.5 1.60 28 11 80 8 .023 2200 2400
SSJM20OPN SSJM20OPNW SSJM20OPNWW 20 42 30.5 1.60 32 11 60 8 .054 4000 4400
SSJM25OPN SSJM25OPNW SSJM25OPNWW 25 59 41 1.85 40 12 50 8 .107 6700 7300
SSJM30OPN SSJM30OPNW SSJM30OPNWW 30 64 44.5 1.85 45 15 50 8 .163 8300 9100
SSJM40OPN SSJM40OPNW SSJM40OPNWW 40 80 60.5 2.10 60 20 50 8 .315 13700 15000
Designed to be used for new or existing JIS (Japanese Industrial Standard) designs
Table 1 – Standard Dimensional Clearances
Nominal
LinearRace®

ball tracks Mass (kg)
Dynamic
Load W(1)(3)
(N)
Load Limit
W0
(2)(3)
(N)
Without
Integral Wipers
With one
Integral Wiper
With two
Integral Wipers
MAM08 MAM08W MAM08WW 8 16 25 16.2 1.10 4 0.02 180 330
MAM12 MAM12W MAM12WW 12 22 32 22.6 1.30 5 0.04 350 880
MAM16 MAM16W MAM16WW 16 26 36 24.6 1.30 8 0.06 550 1300
MAM20 MAM20W MAM20WW 20 32 45 31.2 1.60 8 0.11 1000 2360
MAM25 MAM25W MAM25WW 25 40 58 43.7 1.85 8 0.20 1980 5100
MAM30 MAM30W MAM30WW 30 47 68 51.7 1.85 8 0.33 2060 5800
MAM40 MAM40W MAM40WW 40 62 80 60.3 2.15 8 0.63 3820 9250
(1)   For rated travel life of 100 km. For longer travel lives, reduce load to W•(100/L)0.33 where L (km) is the required travel life. Do not exceed the Dynamic Load Rating for travel
life of less than 100 km.
(2)    The load Limit is the maximum load that may be applied to a bearing/shaft. It is important to analyze the application so that peak and/or shock loads do not exceed the
Load Limit.

ball tracks Mass (kg)
Dynamic
Load W(1)(3)
(N)
Load Limit
W0
(2)(3)
(N)
Without
Integral Wipers
With one Integral
Wiper
With two Integral
Wipers
MAM08ADJ MAM08ADJW MAM08ADJWW 8 16 25 16.2 1.10 4 0.002 180 330
MAM12ADJ MAM12ADJW MAM12ADJWW 12 22 32 22.6 1.30 6 0.04 350 880
MAM16ADJ MAM16ADJW MAM16ADJWW 16 26 36 24.6 1.30 8 0.06 550 1300
MAM20ADJ MAM20ADJW MAM20ADJWW 20 32 45 31.2 1.60 8 0.11 1000 2360
MAM25ADJ MAM25ADJW MAM25ADJWW 25 40 58 43.7 1.85 8 0.20 1980 5100
MAM30ADJ MAM30ADJW MAM30ADJWW 30 47 68 51.7 1.85 8 0.33 2060 5800
MAM40ADJ MAM40ADJW MAM40ADJWW 40 62 80 60.3 2.15 8 0.63 3820 9250
  (4)  The load capacities W and Wq are valid for a resultant load applied at 90° with the ball tracks oriented as shown in the polar graphs below. If the resultant acts along
another direction, the appropriate multiplicative correction factor Kq, should be applied to W and Wq respectively. Open type bearings have reduced load capacities
when used in pull-off situations.
(5)  Diametral fit-up is determined by the housing diameter. See Table 2.

Mass
(kg)
Dynamic
Load W(1)(3)
(N)
Load Limit
W0
(2)(3)
(N)
Without Integral
Wipers
With one Integral
Wiper
With two Integral
Wipers
MAM12OPN MAM12OPNW MAM12OPNWW 12 22 32 22.6 1.30 7.3 1.35 120 4 0.04 440 1100
MAM16OPN MAM16OPNW MAM16OPNWW 16 26 36 24.6 1.30 10.6 0 90 6 0.06 600 1500
MAM20OPN MAM20OPNW MAM20OPNWW 20 32 45 31.2 1.60 11.5 0 90 6 0.11 1100 2720
MAM25OPN MAM25OPNW MAM25OPNWW 25 40 58 43.7 1.85 13.9 1.50 (6) 90 6 0.20 2170 5300
MAM30OPN MAM30OPNW MAM30OPNWW 30 47 68 51.7 1.85 20.3 2.00 90 6 0.33 2260 6710
MAM40OPN MAM40OPNW MAM40OPNWW 40 62 80 60.3 2.15 20.9 1.50 90 6 0.63 4200 10700
(6)  Hole for anti-rotation pin is below centerline.
For footnotes 1-5, see pages 146-147.
NOTE: For part number description and specifications, see page 149.
NOTE: External seals and retaining rings are available. See page 168 for specifications.